

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12721 OF 2017

Shri. Ashok Balkrishna Nangare ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Shakuntala Laxman Shilimkar ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashish A. Chavan i/by Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam for the  
Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 31st January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

As a Last Chance, stand over to 11/02/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**