

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12721 OF 2017

Shri. Ashok Balkrishna NangarePETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Shakuntala Laxman ShilimkarRESPONDENT

Adv. Abhijit B. Kadam for the Petitioner.

Adv. Pranit Sahane i/by Adv. Chaitanya B. Nikte for the
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 11th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)