



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12721 OF 2017

Ashok Balkrishna Nangare ...Petitioner

**Versus**

Shakuntala Laxman Shilimkar ...Respondent

---

None for Petitioner.

Mr. Chitanya B. Nikte a/w Mr. Prajit S. Sahane for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 18 August 2025

**PC.:-**

1. On account of heavy rains, it appears that the Petitioner's Advocate is not present. Therefore, list this matter on 21 August 2025.

2. Mr. Nikte, learned counsel for the Respondent tenders a compilation of documents which is taken on record. Mr. Nikte states that although the said compilation of documents was served on the Advocate for the Petitioner on earlier occasion, he once again would email the same at the email address of the Petitioner's Advocate.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)