

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12721 OF 2017

Shri. Ashok Balkrishna Nangare ... Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Shakuntala Laxman Shilimkar ... Respondent

**Mr. Ashish A. Chavan i/b. Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam, for Petitioner.
Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte a/w. Mr. Prajit S. Sahane, for
Respondent.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 21 August 2025

PC:-

1. There is bereavement in the family of advocate for the petitioner.
2. In view thereof, list this matter in regular course.

(Jitendra Jain, J)