



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12721 OF 2017**

Swapnil

Ashok Balkrishna Nangare. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Shakuntala Laxman Shilimkar. ... Respondent

Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam for the petitioner.

Mr. Chaitanya Nikte for the respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th February 2026

ORDER :

1. The writ petition needs to be decided finally at the admission stage.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent waives notice.
3. Call for record and proceedings.
4. The notice is made returnable on 18th March 2026.
5. The humdast is granted for record and proceedings.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]