



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12721 OF 2017**

Ashok Balkrishna Nangare. ...Petitioner

Vs.

Shakuntala Laxman Shilimkar. ...Respondent

Ms. Shubhangi Phadtare a/w. Ms. Akansha Gond i/b. Mr. Abhijit Kadam for the petitioner.

Mr. Prajit S. Sahane i/b. Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte for the respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. As per office remark, record and proceedings is still awaited.
2. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026.
3. In the meantime, the concerned department shall verify why the record and proceedings is not yet received.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**