



*Swapnil*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12721 OF 2017**

Ashok Balkrishna Nangare. ... Petitioner

Vs.

Shakuntala Laxman Shilimkar. ... Respondent

Mr. Abhijeet B. Kadam a/w. Ms. Akansha D. Gond for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Chitanya Nikte a/w. Ms. Aditi Rajput for the respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
2. To be listed under the caption 'for final disposal at admission stage'.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**